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o, F., 168th, Inf, BAGGS, Jm B. - Pvt. I567920.
g2nd, Div, Home: Werringtorn, Ind,

Killed July 26, I918, at Chateau=Thierry, near Croix Rouge
PaTH . Buried July 28, 1918, by W. (. Roff; Chaplain, I&Sth. Inf,
(rave NO. 28, map of Condé-en-Brie.
grave E. 5.4 K.3 N.2.8, from Epleds Farn. (Taken from Chaplain's
(6]
Informant: Kempley, Walter Vv,.- Sgt. 107084 (2)
; o, F., R6Bth,. XInf.
Home : Pt. Dodge, Ia.
Peb, 20, I2It.

Report.)

nedas W. V. Kempley - Sgt,




Seringes ( e)

June 2/19
James D. Baggs 1567903
Prta ?

304

June 2/19

Grave #19 Cem.#566

J 2/19
Grave #3194 SeceJPlot.#4.Cem.#608 Seringes et Nesles (4isne)

Map #3. Soissons.SE

Buried 4 feet deep-- Bddy badly decomposeds

Yes and one on Cross

None
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G R, 8. Form NoO. 16-A

~ * REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Dato.. 4420421,

1. REMAINS oF_____ BAGGS, JAMES D. SeriaL Numser... 1667920
Rang.___ £VTe OrcanzaTion . COeFel68TH. INF.
2. Disinterred (date): T e TR o e 2 =
2200 .2_]: ______________________ GR.191.5ECed.PPeds . A
R FOSTER'S iy, FIELD SEGTION 4.7
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
e oy L & GRe194,5E0.J.PTe4, R N e N L P i
TTETD SECTTION & 7 PINE BOX &
By: Group..... FOSTER'S Unit.. .. Nature of reburial BURLAR. _________

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
FEATURES UNRECOC

e D O T T O e B R O N s T e 3
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body? YRS — On grave marker? _yms ... _______

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

_Body tag O.K. S.N. on disc on gross reads "1567930", & S.V. on f¥sz tag on hody. .
reads:"1567903" Body found in Gr.191, under the cross of Willis Gifson.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items?

(a) Height (actual measurement) P 10 IBTER

() Weight (estimated)wre o - LIRS B T L

() B IOl bere o 0 L I.)_ 0 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Quantity _-'_--______-______. _________________________________________
Charfcterasticsfo il £onTaiB by S T el e

(d) Hair on face—Color __________________________ ?(_) _____________________

Location = ST ST S e

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) - 2
IMPOSSTIBLE TO DETERMINE
3,0avity; 8,20, 28, ext;
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) 23, 27 11 8v8efu------- mmmmeeev -
_____ TUP: 70 SNRTERN - = b sas s ole b S ooorn? My o SN i B SR

7. Disinterment %/ //v (%O/Zéc

| r AMDIOVedh he o N
supervised by - rrenmr S p L E: PP

_______________________

_ _ (Title) - et Al R

5. Reburil W N Froli s R

supervised by___.______ it LA AR 2 o el L A PPIOVE et S5 T EpR - e
3—7832 H.HQFO)J"EER!SU},GEFBI " AOEQDE:IEY’ 1St Lt‘ QBEC1 k.

GeH.Ha bfs L B e g
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A%
¢ DATE OF BURTAL. . ./.'j/' &

) PLACE op BURI:\IL.‘}';._";’.Q‘ 2

vl A,

&
. (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
{ must specify clearly what map is used.

Headboard? . ... ... “Botties
. IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?.%ﬁf.

Was one fastened to name peg or ‘Z
{  stake used as a grave marker?. . ,/ch'

' If name unknown and tag
should be given here:

$ missing, deseription and marks

\
................... /..-¢.......-..,......--—.--.-.-'..-.n-.-
7 0 RV L
— (//,, 77./-1'4‘ ) ’/ 4 YA
REPORTED BY: Z /. &) Jo—ttf Y
.,—;/ A ) S I N s [ LA
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(Signature and Ranld of Reporting Qﬁicef:)‘
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'l, (. I, Q. A L. 1.
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Qu 208 AN N P
Baggs, James (OA) Y ‘u‘n’t ‘f" 1932,

Mrs. Melinda Hoase,
415 8. RlndOIph St.,
Indianapolis, Ipd.

Dear ladam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you
relative to your eligibility to visit the grave of your brother,
the late Privete James Baggs, under the loco parentis clause
of the Act of March 2, 1929, as smended May 15, 1930.

In order to assist in determining whether or not you
may be eligible to make & pilgrimage under this provision of
the law, it is requested that you furnish the following infor-
mations

1. Did you provide food, clothing and shelter for
Private Baggs for a period of not less than five
years at any time prior to his reaching the age
of eighteen?

2. Dates of death of the parents of Private Baggs.
3. Is he survived by a stepmother?

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quertermester General.

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,
Enclosure:
Envelope
™m



July 10, 1980,

QM 208 AeN

Bagge, James 608 iP
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you consider

pilgrimge, it is

and &

ested that the enclosed
& office so that your
pormit an

paragraphs 1 (o)

yourself eligible under the
lebed and returned to mﬂ
Under
information should be included to

may be determined,

In the event

law to u!u the
'm;m- deolsion as to eligibility,

Mhenp

AQ ﬂu HUGEES.

Captain, Q. M. Corps,

For The Quartermaster Jeneral.,
Very truly yours,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-C

July 3, 1930.
Baggs, James 608 S

lMirs. luelinda Hoase,
415 South Rondolaplis 3t.,
Indiznapolis, Ind.

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the abecve named decsased service man.  To complets the list
of eligibles and to asgure that, if the above named man is gurvived by a
mother or widow entitled to make’'a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so,. it is requested you answer the following questions in the

space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? CD{LZQt? cﬁf

If so, give her name and address:

9, 1s the deceased survived By a widow

who has not remarried?. ' RS 7 % ) ey

If so, give her name and address: e el

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to nim ac—
cording to the terms of Section\4 (&ﬁ'"*
of the enclosed Act as amen&ed9 V-8 “\x/]

'\f F“'lhb‘? NN

5':
If so, give her name and address ;‘ ot

=

.x.\'

For The Quartevmahter General

Ver trul
y yy/s,/

Enclosures: i AN 45i;?
Envelope f’i/ ' o et
Act . Jh. py/ultdEds,
Amendment ‘' Captai Q. M. Corps,

Aésistant.






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C

July 5, 1030.

aley ) - g
ges, Jemes 808

Nrs. lelinda NHouse,
415 Sonth Rondolaplis St.e,
Indicnapolis, Inds

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Burope as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ia survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? L T oo

If so, give her name and address: ; i i

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- ML,
cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act as amended?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope .
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,
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aM 295 ::A’c

IN REPLY REFER To S¥ A¥C _—

Begee, Jemes Ds | June @g. 1929.

Dear Madam:
Congress an Egurﬁattehtien is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
and Wi'dowaﬁ zﬁ ved M&@h , 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

* the deteased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now i
/ interreq fin t}%e cemete ilgrimage to
thegé cemetoripgn d{{ : ries of Europe to make a pilg g

¥ ' 1 you pie‘aae advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother df \Wwidow who !is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
e8d Act, to mgke the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
nNames and agiresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extent invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are/entitled to make the pilgrimage.

/[ Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
Closed/ Aft, which definéet: the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
' is a stgomother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood im loco

If he fas\survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also reguested
that st{tement to that{ effect be made.

X For your repiy, you may use the enclosed envelope which requirss
noPostage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
88. Assistant.
Envslope.



QM 293 AM
Baggs, James (0A) August 6, 1932,

Mrs., Melinda Hoase,
415 8. Randolph St.,
Indisnapolis, Ind.

Dear ladem:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you
relative to your eligibility to visit the grave of your brother,
the late Privete James Baggs, under the loco parentis clause
of the Act of March 2, 1929, as amended Mey 15, 1930.

In order to assist in determining whether or not you
may be eligible to make a pilgrimage under this provision of
the law, it is requested that you furnish the following infor-
mation:

i 1. Did you provide food, clothing and shelter for
Private Baggs for a period of not less than five
years at any time prior to his reaching the age
of eighteen?

2. Dates of death of the parents of Private Baggs.

0475

Be 1‘3 he aurvivod by a stepmother?

““A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is ‘cnclosed for your convenience in replying.

, :_?w The Quartermester General.
o0 T

Very truly yours,

) A

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
Enclosure:
Envelope
™m



QM 202 A July le, 1920,

Baggs, Jumes 608 Lp

Mre, Nelinda m;
416 Southk Randolph Street,
Indianapolis, Iadiana,

Dear Madam:

. Recoipt is acknowledged of youwr letter of dJuly 10,

1950, which indieates that you may be eligible to make o pil~
Erinage to the grave of the late James Baggs under the provi-
slons of Seotion ¢ (a) of the Aot of March 2, 1922, as amended
15, » Which reads in part as follows: "or any womsn
-muuummhmmmwmnnw
or naval forees {or a poriod of mot less than five years at any
tine prior te the soldier, sallor, or marine becoming eighteen

yours of ago.,"
In

order o satisfy legal requirements it will be
for you to furnish as proof of yow relationship,
in loce parentis, the affidavits of at loast two persons not
related to you,

In the event you comsider yourself eligidle under the
law to make the pilgrimsge, it is requested thet the snolosed
form be capleted and retwned to this office se that your
oligibility may be deSormined, Under paragraphs 1 (c) and 3
(4) surey information should be included to pormit an
intelligible desision as to oligibility,

Por The Quartermaster Genoral,
Very truly yours,

E

- 4. D, EUGHES,
‘.__:i c‘ptm.iQQ M, Corpn,
hﬁmu Assistant,
lope




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REFLY nEFER 7o QM 293 A—C

Janes 608 3

Baggs 1B

Nra. lelinda Honse,
415 Gouth Rondolaplis S%,,
 JIndicnspolls, Ind.

Fuly B, 1920. .

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Aet of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make & pilgrimage to the Gemeterie
or widow of the above named deceased service man.

g in Europe as the mother
To complete the list

of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

ot e

2. 1Ia the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

_If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act
Amendment

Very truly yours,

., A, D. HUGHES,
Captaing Q¢ M. Corps,
Aseistant,



IN REPLY REFER TO QM-. 293 A-C
I..;i.-linii?ﬁi’”"‘f‘”

Mrs.
ila@;]na&i-h

Dear qadam:
/

these cemeterips®™.

/names and addresses
/en to extend invita

: l’.ﬂp

_ Your attention
Congress approved March 2,
and widows of ths deceased
forées now interred in the

grimage, and if so,
d widow in order that act

WAR DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON

is invited to the enclosed copy of an aAct of
1029, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
goldiers, sailors and marines of the American
cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to

this office show that you are thse
Baggs, Cos FL 168th Inf.s, 42nd Div., Indiens,
wnmww '

; /Will you please advise this office
by a mothef or widow who is entitled under the prov
ed Act, to make the pil

of the mother an
tionas to them to make the pllgrimage.

f widowa;ére antitled to make the pilgrimage.

/f

y Your attention is particularly invited t
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother” and "widow".
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or
parentis to the decedent, a 8

If he was survived by a widow who has since rema

that a statemga; to that effect be made.

. oo
-

—;iﬁ Foi_your reply, you may u
no postags. [ :
L -
g’ Foral'he Quar:rterma.ster General,

-
e =
T e
.

-

AN

7 -
(o))

) et |
) ()]

= incls.‘
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

p)

‘-'._)

Very truly yours,

will you please fur

tatement as to her

_E OF THE QUARTERMASTER SENER,

June 2@ 1929.

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

sister of
Cemetory,

whether or not he is survived
igions of the above gquot-
nish the full
ion may be fak-
Both mothsere and

o Section 4 of the en-
If the relative
any woman Wwho gtood in loco

ralationship is requested.
rried it is alsc requesied

gs the enclosed envelope which requires




Baggs, James D 1,567,220
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nu )
Lt V. G _Co ¥. 168 Inf. '
(Rank and organization.) / —
State your relationship to the deceased L

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _
(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you \eeeeeflleld 7K
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the ‘home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to recci\'cA rema‘ns.) (Expl'—c_s;_—t;[_l'l(‘e.) (Telegraph oflice.)
- 5 e e e erees e e————-——————
(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here) 2/]4/7/) IM/(/ (a~ler 7 L
--_(l{-_ .-’Q_(.Qcp,zyq C(./\,A <J/b ()1 /(/()—« LL/] {/\/(/Q

Number and street or rural (Uly town, or post oflice.) / (State.) ‘
Read car ully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713







QM 293 A-C
Bagpe, Jomos Pe Folguery 9, 19,

Nra, Melinda Hoage,
1908 Bnglish Ave.,
Indisnapolis, Ind.

Jm Hadams

In order to conform to the plans for heautification of the |
permanent Ax_ﬂerica.n Military Cemeteries in Europe it has been necessary
to make & re-arrangement of the graves in fhese Cemeteries, which may
Pe considered as permanent for all time,

The enclosed card givés the final resting place cmi.‘er,_,:,E Do
Baggse Private, Company ¥, 168th Infantry,.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

J. McCLINTOCK,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



“ Oise-4m 608 ,
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _Seringoe¥et-Nemles, Aisne
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE dJanuary 27, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT B 2

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, ‘ Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name  BAGGS, JBIIGSD.M JONENamet: ST+ 2 ar N R e T e
2N e SLRRHE R0 e o Gl e Lt IEENE RS = L PR AR E
5. Rank___ PVbe et P2 SRanicRR R T e e e e
4. org. 99_,___25_‘_“.}_ﬁ_ﬁfﬁh__l!l;?:-.‘f%f'ff’f_)@'vfls Cired i 3 i T L
DBy codiwe 2% 1918 "o et T, LA () RDRDITES: Sa R ast (TR o

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 40 SEC i R IEN 2% 155 GraveNOm v et SecH = o -
8. Plot ____?_5}9_9_1_:__?_ ______ Rowei il SIERE TR PLO i o e s 1 o ROWALE rio e -7

9 75 shhs N 0 S 5
18. Cemetery Oise-Aisme 19. Commune or town Seringes-et-Nesles
20. Dept. or County ______ Algne i | oE 21. Country France

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.608

23. Disinterred (Date) January 27, 1928 By P.N.HMcCabe

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name __ BAGGS, James D, = Serial No. 1567920 .
Ranle JEWEet . . T o Sl ki Organization _Co, ¥, 168th Inf,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? no On body? yes

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

28. Nature of burial Pine box and burlap.

29. Any discrepancy noted upqn examination of body, as compared with G.R. S .records
guoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date. January 27,1928g, P,N.McCabe

...........................

31. Casgket sealed by P.NaNeCabe® .. .~ .. - “ie

Signafture of Embalmer, (Supervisor) K//(‘ G-’fé




SHIPMENT. (Show actudl arking 'of box.) BORSNORE Wl T e N
32. Designation of body: '

Name _BAGGS, James De- . ... iy E RN Serial No. 1567920

Rank, - Biybeu-tisame ot Organization____Co, F, 168th Imf,
33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery QOise~Aisme, Seringes-et-Mesles, Aisme.
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Janugry 27, 1928 py Charlew E. Spahn
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted dnd

accomplished under my' immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. ] ’

Signature of G.R.S. Inspectorg;:jQ££§:£+A,Q£¢nn“Eiihzwp,- -&fQLéﬂntn

SEieRomankat vy SpEi Soi TV UE R SR e e A Charlesz.“ipa ..................
3. aShippedSLnom: podntSofVOpenal ionEsasED i tie!) e Sl Ml e S SR

Toupoint o G oncENtE a1 0r R s S S - E g LSRR T o X vk BIRE Soroet y

(Name)

CONVOYE NS e s ol o e BignaturersShipprnoi fifacers b i
.08. Received at Railhead K or Point of Concentration: Date ____________ ... . ...

By G.R.S. Representative o AR S T iR b L, PR
297 Shipped firom#Railhead loRsEoints ofSoncentnation SsDabe & et s e

TofPormanenifComel OmEym Bt Tod 5 S SRR 5 o o s S AT el i S I L selied S i

(Name )

COTIV OO T i S0y o i, LS Ll Signatuiredchippinesofiffiiicer i et amks S T
402 e e e B DA G e e et B o W, oo b2 o s SO S

GoR254 SRepriosenbatave St s Mt Pe . o N a5 P st LN
41. Reinterred, Janwary 27, 1928, Oise-Aisne Ameriean Cty. . . .

‘ LR e (Date)

42 AGrAVeR NO ot Sotn, DN et S SHIE s S a LS S el B ofiehmtionl o e o8 e B
23 Bt e e Bk B S SRowat T ol

T

Williamp E. Mooré, Superdntendent,




& ol xe cty. os.

-\Eiﬁﬁﬁssﬁrqsniiqﬂ-gasai-nr
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REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate . 9J%mwery 27, 1928, g
e . 20,
1. REMAINS OF....I}.A{'GU’ Jq.mes De 3 : SERIAL NUMBER 1pals 0‘.”
Rank..  rfrivate.. . = . . ORGANIZATION .00 F, 168th Inf,
2. Disinterred (date) : Jamusr y 27, 1928, From (give complete location) :
Grave 40,' Block B, Row 18.
By : Group......00¥e . 3 S B i
3. Reburied (date): Jamary 27, 1928. In (give complete location) :
Grave 3, Block B, Row 18,
By : Group Cty . e e SN atunelefeeburial 3 e

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5. (a)Identification tags : Buried with body 2..Ts0eBs _ On grave marker? . 4&l. Strip,

(&) Other meansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement).

OIESNVeIT = (e timated)ies e i e o

(¢) Hair—Color

Quahtity 5

Characteristics

(d) Hair on face—Color

Location

(Ol i SR Rt

" (¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

7. Disinterment
supervised by . #Z.1 77~

......... Apl_)roved 2 %/:

| critte) S B e e
8. Reburial C\\)\Q, l} \ % ST =
Supervised by = ¢ 5 C\\}g AAAT A pUO Vel S ‘2}% ................................. =



QM 293 A-C
BAGGE, Jemoes D. ~ Pyt CGetober 29,1925

vis. Melinde Hoase,
1906 &181181’3 AVee,
Ind lanapolis, Ind.

Deer Madams

The Quartermaster General ﬂesxres to invite your atterntion
to the inclosed card which gives the permenent temetery location of
the soldler s grave in whlrh you are interested.

%

“This Amerlcan wilitary cemetery is one of those to be main-
talned by the United Staﬁes for "all time in Eurdpe. Eich grave will be
marked by & headstone of white marble, of dlgnlfled desgign, with the

nsme , renk, division, ‘organizetion, date of ‘soldier’s death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed-at all greaves in connection with
the 1nprovement work now in progress, as foon ‘as possible and without wait.
ing for 8p8€1&1 astlon or request cn the part of relatmves.

Please be assured that in effectlng removal'of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere’was exergised and more then willingly accorded
by those who perforumed ‘this sacred auty For the future, these graves
will be perpetuelly mazntedned by the Government in a manner befitting

, the l§st restln%ﬁplace of oyr heroes.

Very truly yours,

1..W. REDINGTON,
Imjo l‘. 0,.'1.1.0.,

leIncl. / ‘ Assistent.
Record c d. : ; RD

il e e —
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COMPIL. ~ _N OF DISPOSITION OF REr. .5 DATA

\ K
u. LocaTion Ixpex CArD: V4
(@) Name .. BAGGS, _James. D

Privatve

() Rank

(¢) Date of death

I1. RearstraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

14\ cs QH%“
(@) GraveNo. ____ 324 = Row .=k ... Ty v S e N Y By, b 2
(b) Emerg. Address _lirs,Melinds Hosse(sister -___-D.Qb__‘_.d‘-.l_.‘sﬂ:_-_”:z“ Indianapol kg
: ; - - ; nao,
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -._._._- S e S e S e T CKR.___l}_“,

IV. A. G. O. DisposirioNn CArD: Dade o breosip il e~ JU, Sis A 300
_4-) ’ {'\.‘ ~ '
£ ; (b) Relationship

(@) Name _________‘_\____,_______"_'_______'__ B o e o { O L

o) Aitnems [.90 G T gl g L Lot Saidinn ARl At
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.? ey o s - R NN R IS8 G oo 2 Wien 0
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ____-_,__-___”J _____________________________________________________ A

Examiner’s Initials ____

-VI. G. R. 8. FiLgs, CORREQPO\‘DE\CE——chOWb aq Tollows Errata . el e S e

: 4
,/«: :." . y - . y / ' ok T ’

Ny o WO e e o A . S AL ARAD LAt P e AR .
. ) I/
(z) Cancellation memos referred to? .- _----.-’j__-_‘_ ________________________________________________________________
. L ¢ [ Vo) y L
FExaminer’s Initials ____J./;_’__’_‘ ______________ Date ...t BT - , 1920.
COUNTRY FRANCE Cemertiry No. /008 ST NoS DAt s S 4
r_u’r
G. R. 8. Formy No. 115 Make Iorm No, 114
Amended Apr.l 6, 1420 3=3720. N PO ) ; y Y e P 47
g bl BAd = M WWLs S ¢ # ot ¥ f
{“M
Vel ’ y
CARDED / s 73

ol ;,2 -2/



EN J~17-2])

IX. CORRECTIONS
’ CHANGE OF ADVICE, AcTioN TAKEN.
Desires bodybe __ = 3 s 5, Sl e n (RS © Nt s e e g
Body to be shipped to ... i e W LRElL S B s Sod BReRToRs e BB




“ - ) S 3 File 71;413"'*"-‘?

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMALVS DATA %

« LOCATTON T:NDEX CARD:

- BAGGS, James D, : 1567920
COEVod A M bae TR BT Fade m e MRS BT SN Ol vt i NI vbb
a Private Cos P, 168th Infantry Y ol
DA BB s, T Organtzabi oy T bt d S s o s B
7-26-18 Cause of DWRIA 23 =
(e} Datefofdegbh ., ... .. ... o death w2 Tl W o
II, REGISTRATION CARD,.-{Check Reg,,Card Inf, against Loc.Ind,Inf,): ‘ b
194 oo 4 J . vbb
(2) Grave Mo,......... RO s e 88 L BliGHs =" 25 SO0 TYRRTH 5
* Mrs.Melinda Hoa.se(lister) 1906 English Ave,,Indianapolis
(ol Sieroc AdBreas. ... . etemrn SRR TR AR T L i s Ind. -
III.Files of soldicrs dying from contageous, diseases........ S i R RN

IV, Informaticn on which advme to Hurope in letter of transmittal was based:

VI. Torm 115 forwarded to G.R.S. Hoboken, N.Je....... JAN261921 .......... 195 -
NI Ty Su'*:'JL“ Y REGUESTS
Date of Relationship ;
and_Source FAOTEL BT S S N S Degares's o oo s Action taken

............................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................

—rrers — == b
III. Form 115 received from G R.S. Hoboken, M.J. . ... ..... d/\? ............ 192 /.
COUNTRY CEMETERY NO. SHEET 0
5,R.S. FORIS 115-4 /
August v 1920 :
FRANCE 08 108
5=5666,/B

N e



_Y : GEH 1-217

) WAR DEPARTMENT .
. THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

nemen o hG 201 Baggé, James De (WW] HE April 11, 1923,
RHBIECT Cause of death. 'H,f C}\
7
To: The Q;aa.rtermaster General,

Washington, D.Ce.

An investigation, recently completed by this Department, in the
case of James De. Baggs,#1567920 ,Private, Company F, 168th Infantry,
who was reported to have died July 26,1918 of wounds received in
action, shows that this soldier was killed in action July 26,1918
and that the report showing him died of wounds is erronecuse. A
notation to this effect has been placed on his records.

.IA-—J:‘V / :

N f ,;,J‘._;._‘_ By order of the Secretary of War:
f Fiﬁﬁf’a’-:—" wics f*/\ g ’ o
J NELEVED . &= N =
Bl aph 1z s G0 -
.'f-’\ M. & k. i ANGH ] ATy o dr 7
PR ¥ 0. N, s ‘},u‘__!,l' A, <
<Y S~ L
_»-_ Vs - V4
G A

\

;\w )

Y
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A% N0 Bagges James Do (WW)

Cause of death.

The Quartermaster Gemeral,
Washingtom, D.Cs

T e —

April 11, 1925.

ST T TR

GBH 1-217

An investigation, recently completed by this Department, in the
case of James D« Baggs,§1567920 ,Private, Company P, 168th Infantry,
who was reported te have died July 26,1918 of wounds received im
action, shows that this soldier was killed in action July 26,1918
and that the report showing him died of wounds is erroneous. A
notation to this effect has been placed on his records.

By order of the Secretary of War:

-

W 4. Woodlietf-

. Adjutant General.

\
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. FROM: 0.Q MGyt
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Munitions Building
Room
2442
PLEASE
EXPEDITE



FIELD REGORD
- GRAVE L™CATION

g.t*;u’q;wnulunk—D 7////

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

-Boggs. .. .. 156790%....... R he ) a R

(Surname.) (Number.) (Fu st Name and‘Imtm]s )

“Privale. . . GO, mmmmem /
(Rank.) : (Organization.)

DATE OF BURTALADDLOXimetely. Aug... 5/18.,
Reburied Battlefield Cemetery 8/101[8

PLACE“OF BURIAL.Battlefield. Cemetery -in

(Gwe Cemetery, T%er %3"’1 @&aﬁ‘ﬁ&%* Map ref?nce

must specify clearly what map is used.

Was ondhul '(({wn:h ,}»ﬁ; ..... S A o e LepSta o

&

stake d as a gray Al ves...{kﬂ,y ......
If ngme unknown d tavs mx" ing, deSCII'tIODM
" should be given »

3 ; -
Klll.e.r.l. o i '.c.ti.o. '7 D

o o
Field. ketch No.. 4-’-1’}74’.160 .............
i ™, » SR N e i ‘...J,_#’f,.; ............
. REPORTED BY:  ORarles f . l}’yg*;ne.
\ 2”1(1 Lte Inf UeSehAkCom'dige .
urouu Ll it G0 =G AN AR DhRe e
{Seb,l 5*[
usci)o 1on

e sent to Chief of Gr‘wgg,,s %eg@!\ﬂ'ﬁt@:\?ﬁer\*ice.



'GR-?KVEFLO‘;?ATIJQ}/J i /

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF z

/ 2 i J//.j' 7 C»« e !

(Surname ) (\ umber )r/ First Nameand Initials.)

PLACE OF BURIAKL S eedll fh, YL | Ailidon’ . ..

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
‘must speeify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE \IU\LBERO{ ....................................
*’“1 “7 4
HOW MARKED NomiePegh—— ... 4 Cross? ;’;,(
] Bl \
: —— - E. Mol & ...
& 1 - B
IDENTIFICATION %
_ e
Was onejburied with Dgi; A SRS L R ,; .......
| . : r
. Was one %astened tofmame peg or . ra
, stake ushd pfirave marker?. &0« & . ... T TR

F
. Tf name unMgown and ftags missing, Ades i;;_x.i'bn and marks
. should be gi here: i
. =

REPORTED BY:' i-' :

.'..a e .l,/l}(" ............ LA & R

(Bignature md l{‘mi\ of Reporimg Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

< 28 AQILS
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WAR DEPARTMENT
office of the Quartermaster General of the Army
Washington

G.R.S.Form 8-W=4A

Information requested of A.G.O. Date Jan. 6, 1922

File No, 71412 Registration,

From; The Quartermaster General, U. 5. Army, (Cemeterial Division)_ _

To: The Adjutant Generel of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N,W,,Washingtcn, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G.R,.S,

1, It is requested that the items checked belcw be completed. Request
confirmation of all 1nforma'b10n sl"own.

Ja ad

a. Surname s_._g.eges_g___ \# f, Date of death / "L/
d‘- / Yo e,
b, Christian name Jameﬂ. «“g. Cause cf death K/I 9 :f;xf A
v a9 ,‘ 1L #O
v ¢, Serial Number 1567905 » h. Authority (C.0.#) (otrte 797
: P g oh  Ltiee)
" d, Orgenization Coe Fl: 168th Inf,i, Emergency address 9?"7L” e U/‘;'.f
“ e, Renk Pvte - w”Js Relationship O
P “BODY DESCRIPTION ' ¢~ DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (Ses Physical report of
_ exemination prior to enlistment)
V" Age of enlistment - 24122, -
g ‘ 4 & ) #8, Strike cut teeth missing
A1) B
L b. Color of eyes -JB‘-”C-CL & . kb s T
‘ SRTE6REE A NSRS O MIRANG LR/ S
./ ¢, Color of hair [ZAd2H, upper right upper left
7 4 Height S LA 73 e, 8'76}(434,_.123)(567,8
/i P lower right loweyr left
‘4"'# e, Weight /f’(/ ./‘[‘,f[,l‘\;[‘ v s
f, Permenent marks and ,".'-;f N~ o ¢ cte
'~ Physical defects at P s ‘\“"'1“-
H'”i(en;l:.stment (01d, fractures ‘or bréaks- )‘ .
' r:’ We& he over a member of any other organization?
B \ ot OOM He L. ROGERE, '
e L V. Cg{_’ﬁb@,ffﬁw Qua‘*termaotcr General U,S,A,
: - AV
‘ . L AT ﬁn@B \ _
CEMETERY NO: ) _'~;.5.,..-[- v?(‘% N O b (H 272t L ‘C.__,___
= ‘.‘,Kﬁ-ir{""' s By
SHEET NO: Aqves Y ONT\IL.R
TYPED BY: =~ ™" L\ V2 lat eut Q M.C,
ad 1 = e -l
/3310/1 AR e W
5/3310/1ML 2 AN 7 1922




